
AB 868 – Fuel Delivery Temperature Study 
Advisory Group Contact List 

Organization Name Phone# Email    

AAA of Northern California, Nevada & 
Utah Deborah Wong (415) 241-5847 deborah_wong@csaa.om 

American Petroleum Institute (API) Prentiss Searles (202) 682-8227 searlesp@api.org 

American Trucking Association (ATA) Richard 
Moskowitz (703) 838-1910 moskowitz@trucking.org 

Arizona Department of Weights and 
Measures Dennis E. Ehrhart (602) 771-4932 dehrhart@azdwm.gov 

Boyett Petroleum Carl Boyett (209) 577-6000 cboyett@boyett.net 

California Air Resource Board Steve Brisby (916) 322-6019 sbrisby@arb.ca.gov 

California Independent Oil Marketers 
Association (CIOMA) Jay McKeeman (916) 646-5999 jaymck@cioma.com 

California Trucking Association Julie Sauls (916) 373-3548 jsauls@caltrux.org 

Department of Food and Agriculture: 
Division of Measurement Standards Dan Reiswig (916) 229-3023 dreiswig@cdfa.ca.gov 

Department of Food and Agriculture: 
Division of Measurement Standards Roger Macey (916) 229-3043 rmacey@cdfa.ca.gov 

Former head of Hawaii Department of 
Weights and Measures George Mattimoe (808) 395-1492 gmattimoe@hawaii.rr.com 

Kraus Global Inc. Gord Wedel (204) 663-3601 
ext. 249 gwedel@krausglobal.com 

Los Angeles County Weights and 
Measures Department Kurt Floren (626) 575-5451 kurt@acwm.co.la.ca.us 

Measurement Technology International 
(MTI), LTD Mark Thompson (403) 394-0111 mark@measurementtech.com 

Metercal Erik Hick (970) 493-7730 ehick@cgrs.com 

National Association of Convenience 
Stores (NACS) Tom Robinson (408) 517-4334 tlrobinson@rottenrobbie.com 

National Association of Truck Stop 
Operators (NATSO) Holly Alfano (703) 739-8501 halfano@natso.com 

Natural Resource Defense Council 
(NRDC) Luke Tonachel (415) 875-6100 ltonachel@nrdc.org 

New York Department of Agriculture 
and Markets Bureau of Weights and 
Measures 

Ross Anderson (518) 457-3146 Ross.Andersen@agmkt.state.ny.us 

Owner Operator Independent Driver 
Association (OOIDA) John Siebert (816) 229-5791 john_siebert@ooida.com 

Petroleum Marketers Association of 
America (PMAA) Rob Underwood (703) 351-8000 runderwood@pmaa.org 

Public Citizen’s Energy Program Tyson Slocom (202) 454.5191 tslocum@citizen.org 

Sacramento County Department of 
Weights and Measures David Lazier (916) 875-6542 lazierd@saccounty.net 

Society of Independent Gasoline 
Marketers (SIGMA) Tim Columbus (703) 709-7000 Tcolumbus@steptoe.com 

 

The Foundation for Taxpayer and 
Consumer Rights (FTCR) Judy Dugan (310) 392-0522 

ext. 305 judy@consumerwatchdog.org 
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